The sensitivity analyses below are based on a change in an assumption while holding all other

assumptions constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the

assumptions may be correlated. When calculating the sensitivity of the defined benefit

obligation to significant actuarial assumptions the same method (present value of the defined

benefit obligation at the end of the reporting period) has been applied as when calculating the

defined benefit liability recognised in the statement of financial position.

The following sensitivities were tested on the final basis used for this valuation. The results of the

sensitivity analysis as at 31 December 2018 are summarised below:

 Percentage change in
assumption

Percentage change in
actuarial liability

Reducing discount rate -1% 18%

Increasing discount rate 1% -7%

Reducing salary scale -1% -8%

Increasing salary scale 1% 9%

Reducing mortality -10% 4%

Increasing mortality 10% -3%

The sensitivity tests indicated that the resulting liabilities are sensitive to the discount rate
assumption followed by post-retirement benefit indexation and rate of salary increases.

32 Provisions
   Consolidated Consolidated The University The University
   2021 2020 2021 2020

  Ex-gratia 159.69 157.32 159.69 157.32
  Other provisions 7.76 3.02 - -
  Provision for judgement debts 2.25 6.47 2.25 6.47

Compensation on termination of Africa
Integras contract

995.61 954.84 995.61 954.84

   1,165.31 1,121.65 1,157.55 1,118.63

  Analysis

  Non-current 167.46 160.34 159.69 157.32

  Current  997.86 961.31 997.86 961.31

University of Ghana
Financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2021
_________________________________________________________________________________________________

86

NOTES (continued)

(All amounts are in millions of Ghana Cedis unless otherwise stated)

33 Deferred tax  & Land lease income

   Consolidated Consolidated The University The University

   2021 2020 2021 2020

  (a) Analysis of tax charge is as follows:

   Current income tax expense  4.74 - - -

   Deferred income tax /charge  42.10 42.10 - -